
 
1 2   Team Scores  
T2  1   Stanford 286  277       563  -13 
T2  2   Washington 286  280       566  -10 
1  3   Southern California 281  289       570  -6 

T2  4   Oregon State 286  289       575  -1 
T6  T5   Denver 296  287       583  +7 
T6  T5   San Francisco 296  287       583  +7 
5  7   San Jose State 290  294       584  +8 

10  8   San Diego State 297  288       585  +9 
T11  9   Sacramento State 298  290       588  +12 
T6  10   California 296  293       589  +13 
13  11   Colorado 300  290       590  +14 

T11  12   Washington State 298  296       594  +18 
14  13   Brigham Young 302  293       595  +19 
T6  14   Penn State 296  309       605  +29 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T1 T1   Kyra Ly  Oregon State  67  69       136  -8   
T3 T1   Camille Boyd  Washington  68  68       136  -8   
T12 3   Paula Martin Sampedro  Stanford  71  67       138  -6   
T6 4   Catherine Park  Southern California  70  69       139  -5   
T6 T5   Megha Ganne  Stanford  70  70       140  -4   
T6 T5   Sadie Englemann  Stanford  70  70       140  -4   
T17 7   Anna Zanusso  Denver  72  69       141  -3   
T12 T8   Amari Avery  Southern California  71  71       142  -2   
T25 T8   Vivian Lu  Washington  73  69       142  -2   
T17 T8   Madelyn Gamble  Washington State  72  70       142  -2   
T17 T8   Kajsa Arwefjall  San Jose State  72  70       142  -2   
T12 T12   Morgan Miller  Colorado  71  72       143  -1   
T12 T12   Chayse Gomez  Oregon State  71  72       143  -1   
T17 T12   Jennifer Koga  Sacramento State  72  71       143  -1   
T50 T15   Clara Gestsdottir  Denver  76  68       144  E   
T17 T15   Constance Fouillet  California  72  72       144  E   
T6 T15   Jamie Hsieh  Washington  70  74       144  E   
T38 T15   Stefanie Deng  Washington  75  69       144  E   
T6 T15   Tessa Kremser *  San Jose State  70  74       144  E   
T25 T20   Stephanie Barbaglia  San Diego State  73  72       145  +1   
5 T20   Bailey Shoemaker  Southern California  69  76       145  +1   

T17 T20   Brianna Navarrosa  Southern California  72  73       145  +1   
T31 T20   Anika Sato  San Diego State  74  71       145  +1   
T17 T20   Hannah Zeman  San Francisco  72  73       145  +1   
T38 T25   Riana Mission  San Francisco  75  71       146  +2   
T1 T25   Rebecca Gyllner *  San Jose State  67  79       146  +2   
T54 T27   Moa Andersson  San Jose State  77  70       147  +3   
T38 T27   Kelly Xu  Stanford  75  72       147  +3   
T3 T27   Lucia Lopez-Ortega  San Jose State  68  79       147  +3   
T12 T27   Christine Wang  Southern California  71  76       147  +3   
T38 T27   Cristina Ochoa  California  75  72       147  +3   
T6 T27   Mathilde Delavallade  Penn State  70  77       147  +3   
T65 T33   Ella Kraft  Sacramento State  79  69       148  +4   
T38 T33   Anna lina Otten  San Diego State  75  73       148  +4   
T38 T33   Raya Nakao  Oregon State  75  73       148  +4   
T54 T33   Lily McCauley  Brigham Young  77  71       148  +4   
T31 T33   Lila Galeai  Brigham Young  74  74       148  +4   
T50 T33   Sabrina Iqbal  Colorado  76  72       148  +4   
T50 T33   Hailey Schalk  Colorado  76  72       148  +4   
T25 T33   Louisa Carlbom  San Jose State  73  75       148  +4   
T63 T33   Caroline Sturdza  Stanford  78  70       148  +4   
T54 T42   Toni Sottile  San Francisco  77  72       149  +5   
T17 T42   Eva Pett  San Francisco  72  77       149  +5   
T31 T42   Katarina Drocarova  Denver  74  75       149  +5   
T31 T42   Anna Cathrine Krekling  Denver  74  75       149  +5 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T54 T42   Adora Liu  California  77  72       149  +5   
T38 T42   Sneha Sharan  Sacramento State  75  74       149  +5   
T25 T48   Rina Tatematsu  California  73  77       150  +6   
T65 T48   Alexa Udom  Brigham Young  79  71       150  +6   
T25 T48   Maria Jose Barragan  Brigham Young  73  77       150  +6   
T38 T48   Ema Narita  San Diego State  75  75       150  +6   
T54 T48   Alice Johansson  Washington State  77  73       150  +6   
T38 T53   Hannah Harrison  Washington State  75  76       151  +7   
T31 T53   Ashley Koga  Sacramento State  74  77       151  +7   
T25 T55   Madde Sund  Oregon State  73  79       152  +8   
T31 T55   Sarah Skovgaard-Bils  Washington State  74  78       152  +8   
T71 T57   Yu Shang  San Francisco  82  71       153  +9   
T54 T57   Caitlin Maurice  Sacramento State  77  76       153  +9   
T31 T59   Drew Nienhaus  Penn State  74  80       154  +10   
T54 T59   Francesca Sumcad  Colorado  77  77       154  +10   
T54 T59   Emily Cadwell  Washington State  77  77       154  +10   
T38 T62   Kennedy Knox  Washington  75  81       156  +12   
T71 T62   Maria Eidhagen-Harrouch  Colorado  82  74       156  +12   
T63 T62   Adeline Anderson  Brigham Young  78  78       156  +12   
T54 T62   Carlota Garcia  Penn State  77  79       156  +12   
T73 T62   Victoria Tip-Aucha  Penn State  83  73       156  +12   
75 T62   Andrea Gomez  San Diego State  84  72       156  +12   

T50 T68   Kaylyn Noh  California  76  81       157  +13   
T67 T68   Lisa Marie Rudometkin *  San Francisco  80  77       157  +13   
T38 T68   Rodaylin Mina *  San Francisco  75  82       157  +13   
T38 T71   Michelle Cox  Penn State  75  83       158  +14   
T67 T71   Emma Bryant  Denver  80  78       158  +14   
T73 T71   Rebecca Kim  Oregon State  83  75       158  +14   
T67 T74   Jolie Chee *  San Francisco  80  81       161  +17   
T67 T74   Darae Chung  San Jose State  80  81       161  +17   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Stanford 286 277 563

3 Paula Martin Sampedro (1) 71 67 138

T5 Sadie Englemann (2) 70 70 140

T5 Megha Ganne (3) 70 70 140

T27 Kelly Xu (4) 75 72 147

T33 Caroline Sturdza (5) 78 70 148

2 Washington 286 280 566

T1 Camille Boyd (4) 68 68 136

T8 Vivian Lu (2) 73 69 142

T15 Jamie Hsieh (1) 70 74 144

T15 Stefanie Deng (3) 75 69 144

T62 Kennedy Knox (5) 75 81 156

3 Southern California 281 289 570

4 Catherine Park (4) 70 69 139

T8 Amari Avery (1) 71 71 142

T20 Bailey Shoemaker (2) 69 76 145

T20 Brianna Navarrosa (3) 72 73 145

T27 Christine Wang (5) 71 76 147

4 Oregon State 286 289 575

T1 Kyra Ly (3) 67 69 136

T12 Chayse Gomez (2) 71 72 143

T33 Raya Nakao (1) 75 73 148

T55 Madde Sund (4) 73 79 152

T71 Rebecca Kim (5) 83 75 158

T5 Denver 296 287 583

7 Anna Zanusso (1) 72 69 141

T15 Clara Gestsdottir (4) 76 68 144

T42 Anna Cathrine Krekling (2) 74 75 149

T42 Katarina Drocarova (5) 74 75 149

T71 Emma Bryant (3) 80 78 158

T5 San Francisco 296 287 583

T20 Hannah Zeman (4) 72 73 145

T25 Riana Mission (1) 75 71 146

T42 Toni Sottile (3) 77 72 149

T42 Eva Pett (5) 72 77 149

T57 Yu Shang (2) 82 71 153

7 San Jose State 290 294 584

T8 Kajsa Arwefjall (1) 72 70 142

T27 Lucia Lopez-Ortega (2) 68 79 147

T27 Moa Andersson (4) 77 70 147

T33 Louisa Carlbom (5) 73 75 148

T74 Darae Chung (3) 80 81 161
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

8 San Diego State 297 288 585

T20 Stephanie Barbaglia (3) 73 72 145

T20 Anika Sato (5) 74 71 145

T33 Anna lina Otten (2) 75 73 148

T48 Ema Narita (1) 75 75 150

T62 Andrea Gomez (4) 84 72 156

9 Sacramento State 298 290 588

T12 Jennifer Koga (2) 72 71 143

T33 Ella Kraft (5) 79 69 148

T42 Sneha Sharan (1) 75 74 149

T53 Ashley Koga (4) 74 77 151

T57 Caitlin Maurice (3) 77 76 153

10 California 296 293 589

T15 Constance Fouillet (3) 72 72 144

T27 Cristina Ochoa (5) 75 72 147

T42 Adora Liu (4) 77 72 149

T48 Rina Tatematsu (2) 73 77 150

T68 Kaylyn Noh (1) 76 81 157

11 Colorado 300 290 590

T12 Morgan Miller (2) 71 72 143

T33 Sabrina Iqbal (1) 76 72 148

T33 Hailey Schalk (3) 76 72 148

T59 Francesca Sumcad (4) 77 77 154

T62 Maria Eidhagen-Harrouch (5) 82 74 156

12 Washington State 298 296 594

T8 Madelyn Gamble (1) 72 70 142

T48 Alice Johansson (2) 77 73 150

T53 Hannah Harrison (5) 75 76 151

T55 Sarah Skovgaard-Bils (4) 74 78 152

T59 Emily Cadwell (3) 77 77 154

13 Brigham Young 302 293 595

T33 Lila Galeai (1) 74 74 148

T33 Lily McCauley (4) 77 71 148

T48 Alexa Udom (2) 79 71 150

T48 Maria Jose Barragan (3) 73 77 150

T62 Adeline Anderson (5) 78 78 156

14 Penn State 296 309 605

T27 Mathilde Delavallade (3) 70 77 147

T59 Drew Nienhaus (2) 74 80 154

T62 Carlota Garcia (4) 77 79 156

T62 Victoria Tip-Aucha (5) 83 73 156

T71 Michelle Cox (1) 75 83 158
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T15 Tessa Kremser (San Jose State) 70 74 144

T25 Rebecca Gyllner (San Jose State) 67 79 146

T68 Rodaylin Mina (San Francisco) 75 82 157

T68 Lisa Marie Rudometkin (San Francisco) 80 77 157

T74 Jolie Chee (San Francisco) 80 81 161
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Par 3 Scoring
J. Koga Sac. St. 2.63 -3 
C. Boyd Wash 2.63 -3 
K. Ly Oregon St. 2.63 -3 
R. Gyllner San Jose 2.75 -2 
A. Avery USC 2.75 -2 
R. Tatematsu Cal 2.75 -2 
H. Zeman USF 2.75 -2 
A. Zanusso Denver 2.75 -2 
B. Shoemaker USC 2.75 -2 
P. Martin Sampedro Stanford 2.88 -1 
M. Delavallade Penn State 2.88 -1 
K. Arwefjall San Jose 2.88 -1 
S. Englemann Stanford 2.88 -1 
K. Drocarova Denver 2.88 -1 
A. Gomez S.Diego St 2.88 -1 
J. Hsieh Wash 2.88 -1 
S. Barbaglia S.Diego St 2.88 -1 
R. Nakao Oregon St. 2.88 -1 
M. Andersson San Jose 2.88 -1 
S. Sharan Sac. St. 2.88 -1 
A. Udom BYU 2.88 -1 
M. Gamble Wash. St. 2.88 -1 

Par 4 Scoring
C. Boyd Wash 3.85 -3 
S. Deng Wash 3.90 -2 
K. Ly Oregon St. 3.90 -2 
C. Park USC 3.90 -2 
C. Gestsdottir Denver 3.95 -1 
T. Kremser San Jose 3.95 -1 
P. Martin Sampedro Stanford 3.95 -1 
V. Lu Wash 4.00 E 
M. Ganne Stanford 4.00 E 
L. Carlbom San Jose 4.00 E 
S. Englemann Stanford 4.00 E 
B. Navarrosa USC 4.05 +1 
J. Hsieh Wash 4.05 +1 
M. Gamble Wash. St. 4.05 +1 
R. Nakao Oregon St. 4.05 +1 
S. Barbaglia S.Diego St 4.05 +1 
E. Kraft Sac. St. 4.10 +2 
M. Miller Colorado 4.10 +2 
L. McCauley BYU 4.10 +2 
H. Harrison Wash. St. 4.10 +2 
C. Sturdza Stanford 4.10 +2 
L. Lopez-Ortega San Jose 4.10 +2 

Par 5 Scoring
A. Avery USC 4.38 -5 
P. Martin Sampedro Stanford 4.50 -4 
K. Ly Oregon St. 4.63 -3 
C. Park USC 4.63 -3 
M. Ganne Stanford 4.63 -3 
C. Fouillet Cal 4.63 -3 
M. Andersson San Jose 4.63 -3 
A. Zanusso Denver 4.63 -3 
K. Arwefjall San Jose 4.63 -3 
C. Gomez Oregon St. 4.63 -3 
S. Englemann Stanford 4.63 -3 
V. Tip-Aucha Penn State 4.63 -3 
D. Nienhaus Penn State 4.63 -3 
A. Sato S.Diego St 4.63 -3 
R. Mission USF 4.75 -2 
C. Sturdza Stanford 4.75 -2 
C. Wang USC 4.75 -2 
L. Galeai BYU 4.75 -2 
C. Boyd Wash 4.75 -2 
H. Zeman USF 4.75 -2 
D. Chung San Jose 4.75 -2 
M. Miller Colorado 4.75 -2 

Eagles 
S. Englemann Stanford 1
C. Boyd Wash 1
S. Deng Wash 1
A. Sato S.Diego St 1
S. Sharan Sac. St. 1
V. Lu Wash 1
P. Martin Sampedro Stanford 1

Birdies 
K. Ly Oregon St. 11
P. Martin Sampedro Stanford 10
C. Park USC 9
A. Avery USC 9
J. Koga Sac. St. 9
B. Navarrosa USC 8
L. Carlbom San Jose 8
C. Boyd Wash 8
M. Delavallade Penn State 8
M. Ganne Stanford 8
R. Gyllner San Jose 7
M. Miller Colorado 7
A. Liu Cal 7
C. Fouillet Cal 7
M. Andersson San Jose 7
A. Zanusso Denver 7
C. Gestsdottir Denver 7
C. Gomez Oregon St. 7
L. Lopez-Ortega San Jose 7
L. McCauley BYU 7
B. Shoemaker USC 6
R. Mission USF 6

Pars 
T. Sottile USF 31
C. Ochoa Cal 29
H. Schalk Colorado 28
K. Arwefjall San Jose 28
M. Gamble Wash. St. 28
A. Johansson Wash. St. 28
A. Koga Sac. St. 27
V. Lu Wash 27
J. Hsieh Wash 27
S. Skovgaard-Bils Wash. St. 27
K. Xu Stanford 27
S. Barbaglia S.Diego St 27
H. Zeman USF 27
L. Galeai BYU 27
M. Sund Oregon St. 26
A. Zanusso Denver 26
E. Cadwell Wash. St. 26
S. Sharan Sac. St. 25
M. Miller Colorado 25
C. Gomez Oregon St. 25
S. Englemann Stanford 25
A. Otten S.Diego St 25
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Women's Collegiate Tees 74.55 75

2 Women's Collegiate Tees 73.97 75

 

Total Average Scores
Women's Collegiate Tees 74.26 150

 

Meadow Club: Women's Collegiate Tees
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 492     17 41 14 2 1 

2 4 381     5 42 22 5 1 

3 4 357     16 44 11 3 1 

4 4 350   1 8 52 13 1   

5 3 165     7 48 19 1   

6 4 383     4 46 20 5   

7 4 350     9 50 15 1   

8 3 150     11 57 7     

9 5 464   4 30 37 3 1   

10 4 348     4 37 27 6 1 

11 3 131     19 48 8     

12 4 359     9 55 7 4   

13 5 508     5 55 12 3   

14 3 163     8 53 12 2   

15 5 496   1 13 49 12     

16 4 323     13 44 16 2   

17 4 385     10 45 17 2 1 

18 4 352     6 48 19 1 1 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

10 4 348 +0.51 

2 4 381 +0.40 

6 4 383 +0.35 

17 4 385 +0.24 

18 4 352 +0.24 

5 3 165 +0.19 

13 5 508 +0.17 

14 3 163 +0.11 

7 4 350 +0.11 

16 4 323 +0.09 

12 4 359 +0.08 

4 4 350 +0.07 

1 5 492 +0.05 

3 4 357 +0.05 

15 5 496 -0.04 

8 3 150 -0.05 

11 3 131 -0.15 

9 5 464 -0.44 
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https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28812&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28812&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28812&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28812&hole=4&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28812&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28812&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28812&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28812&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28812&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28812&hole=9&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28812&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28812&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28812&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28812&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28812&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28812&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28812&hole=15&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28812&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28812&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28812&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28812&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

6 4 383 +0.37 

2 4 381 +0.35 

10 4 348 +0.33 

1 5 492 +0.28 

18 4 352 +0.28 

5 3 165 +0.23 

17 4 385 +0.23 

16 4 323 +0.21 

8 3 150 +0.17 

14 3 163 +0.16 

7 4 350 +0.12 

3 4 357 +0.12 

12 4 359 +0.11 

13 5 508 +0.09 

4 4 350 +0.09 

11 3 131 -0.11 

15 5 496 -0.12 

9 5 464 -0.37 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

10 4 348 +0.51 

2 4 381 +0.40 

6 4 383 +0.35 

17 4 385 +0.24 

18 4 352 +0.24 

5 3 165 +0.19 

13 5 508 +0.17 

14 3 163 +0.11 

7 4 350 +0.11 

16 4 323 +0.09 

12 4 359 +0.08 

4 4 350 +0.07 

3 4 357 +0.05 

1 5 492 +0.05 

15 5 496 -0.04 

8 3 150 -0.05 

11 3 131 -0.15 

9 5 464 -0.44 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 492     25 82 38 3 2 

2 4 381     7 88 48 6 1 

3 4 357     26 94 23 5 2 

4 4 350   1 16 105 26 2   

5 3 165     14 95 37 4   

6 4 383     7 93 40 9 1 

7 4 350     18 100 29 3   

8 3 150     18 108 21 3   

9 5 464   4 64 74 6 1 1 

10 4 348     6 84 52 7 1 

11 3 131     38 95 15 2   

12 4 359     16 109 20 5   

13 5 508     16 102 28 4   

14 3 163     16 102 28 4   

15 5 496   2 34 90 22 2   

16 4 323     21 92 30 7   

17 4 385     15 96 34 3 2 

18 4 352     11 94 41 3 1 
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https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28812&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28812&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28812&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28812&hole=4&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28812&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28812&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28812&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28812&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28812&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
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